
 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

7557

1 57 27 36.2 31 7656 99

2 38 14 21 21 7750 94

3 34 18 24.8 25.6 7869 119

4 35 24 33.6 30 7927 58

5 52 31 34.8 34.5 0.02 T 7970 43

6 42 19 37.2 28 8005 35

7 39 25 32.2 32.2 0.15 1.5 8018 13

8 42 28 33.8 31 8090 72

9 38 25 34.2 34 0.2 2 8125 35

10 40 33 37.2 36.8 0.34 8146 21

11 49 21 24.2 21.2 8254 108

12 34 16 29.1 37.2 8281 27

13 41 15 42 39 8301 20

14 44 17 22 21.5 0.18 1.8 8379 78

15 28 -2 14.8 14 8432 53

16 20 12 18.5 18.5 0.4 4 8483 51

17 32 2 10.5 10 8552 69

18 18 2 13 13 8576 24

19 30 6 24 20 8634 58

20 39 5 27 26 8663 29

21 44 25 35.2 35 0.37 8699 36

22 49 30 49 48.5 8720 21

23 65 42 63 60 0.31 8838 118

24 63 17 23.5 22.5 8984 146

25 28 20 27.8 27 T T 9008 24

26 31 25 38.2 35.5 T 9026 18

27 45 28 41.1 37.5 T 9058 32

28 44 33 36 35.8 0.09 9083 25

29 36 32 35.3 35 0.27 9107 24

30 44 31 35.5 32.8 0.3 9151 44

31 40 31 33.5 33 0.1 1 9177 26

Avg. 40 21 31.2 29.9 ##### ##### Total 2.73 10.3 Total 1620 Total 0

1241 652 Greatest 0.4 4 Adj. Total 0.00

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.

At Observation
24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn.
Time of 

Beginning

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Ja
n

u
ar

y 
19

57
Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

1 37 32 37.5 36.8 0.23 0

2 38 27 33.6 33 0.48 0

3 46 27 35.2 35.2 0.03 0

4 48 27 48 47 0

5 63 33 38 34.1 0

6 39 30 32.8 32.2 0.08 0.8 0

7 37 30 38 37.5 0.28 0

8 44 36 41 39 0

9 43 31 48.5 48 0.17 0

10 55 31 51.3 47.1 0.25 0

11 56 25 33.8 31.8 0

12 37 19 26 26 0

13 36 25 34 32 0

14 46 22 43 41 0

15 44 29 32.4 32 0.18 1 0

16 37 26 36.9 35.9 0.05 0

17 51 27 33.1 30.1 0

18 41 20 36.5 31 0

19 55 35 45 40.8 0

20 50 19 28 27.2 0.38 1.5 0

21 40 24 34.5 29 0

22 45 19 30 29.5 0

23 49 24 41.3 40 0

24 59 27 46 41.5 0

25 55 30 41 40.5 0

26 59 40 56.5 55 0.12 0

27 60 46 56.5 55 0.32 0

28 69 32 32 30.4 0

29 0

Avg. 48 28 38.9 37.1 ##### ##### Total 2.57 3.3 Total 0 Total 0

1339 793 Greatest 0.48 1.5 Adj. Total 0.00

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Amount of 

Evaporation

Fe
b

ru
ar

y 
19

57



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min.

Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

393

1 34 29 33.5 33.5 0.99 455 62

2 43 26 47.6 40.7 0.22 472 17

3 55 25 30.1 30.1 578 106

4 42 19 27 25 619 41

5 42 21 29.6 28.6 651 32

6 45 26 37.7 35.8 680 29

7 44 31 34.6 34 0.15 745 65

8 45 33 43 42.5 0.32 821 76

9 44 34 41.1 37.7 0.76 930 109

10 45 31 38.8 33.8 1058 128

11 46 23 39 34.6 1130 72

12 60 35 58 50.2 1181 51

13 69 28 51 46 1225 44

14 73 30 54.9 50 1264 39

15 75 53 58.8 56.2 0.05 1337 73

16 66 40 49.8 43 0.46 1369 32

17 63 29 56.7 48 1409 40

18 62 38 48 43 1461 52

19 52 41 42 41.6 0.42 1530 69

20 43 39 42 41.5 0.13 1591 61

21 47 36 47.5 37 1693 102

22 55 34 45.8 41 1733 40

23 50 35 50.1 33.7 0.05 1764 31

24 61 30 53.5 45.6 1794 30

25 65 36 40 40.5 1883 89

26 43 38 40.9 39 1948 65

27 49 40 46 44 0.08 1989 41

28 54 34 46.8 42 2038 49

29 51 32 46 40.5 2076 38

30 57 35 46 39 2150 74

31 53 24 41.1 37.7 2210 60

Avg. 53 32 44.1 39.9 ##### ##### Total 3.63 0 Total 1817 Total 0

1633 1005 Greatest 0.99 0 Adj. Total 0.00

Air Temperature °F
Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.

M
ar

ch
 1

95
7

At Observation
24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

2210

1 52 33 47 40.5 2259 49 0

2 51 42 64.2 61.8 0.99 2328 69 3.54 0

3 72 35 45.8 37 75 45 2421 93 3.31 0.23

4 54 39 44.8 40.2 68 42 2467 46 3.24 0.07

5 51 40 52.4 51 51 45 0.39 2519 52 3.53 0

6 68 48 49.1 43.4 74 50 0.08 2596 77 3.59 0

7 56 37 55.9 45.9 57 36 2690 94 3.41 0.3

8 72 44 51 56 72 50 2754 64 3.23 0.18

9 52 38 44.9 39.4 52 40 0.24 2871 117 3.38 0.09

10 53 32 50 43.2 62 38 2941 70 3.22 0.16

11 59 27 51 42.8 68 36 3007 66 2.96 0.26

12 70 51 65.7 57 73 47 3118 111 2.78 0.18

13 78 30 35 33 80 37 0.08 3221 103 2.52 0.34

14 51 28 45.1 36.5 80 35 3275 54 2.39 0.13

15 51 30 44 36 66 35 3358 83 2.21 0.18

16 55 29 53.2 44 71 37 3393 35 2.04 0.17

17 63 49 55 50 66 43 3475 82 1.98 0.06

18 67 51 60 58 66 47 0.09 3495 20 1.99 0

19 76 53 54.5 53.6 79 51 3545 50 1.75 0

20 76 49 80.9 69.8 81 53 3556 11 1.66 0

21 82 53 0

22 90 61 64.2 54.2 90 67 3606 50 1.32 0.75

23 68 52 67.3 56.2 78 52 3645 39 1.12 0.2

24 80 57 78 69.8 87 56 3650 5 1 3.76 0.12

25 88 58 61 57.9 94 61 3671 21 3.64 0.12 0.12

26 78 57 60.5 59.6 74 57 3701 30 2.54 0.1

27 83 55 78.2 70.8 88 59 3704 3 2.41 0.13

28 92 59 78.8 69.3 96 62 3707 3 2.15 0.26

29 93 65 69.2 56 96 62 3729 22 1.86 0.29

30 79 45 72.2 57 85 50 3749 20 1.57 0.29

Avg. 69 45 57.9 51.4 75 48 Total 1.87 0 Total 1539 Total 4.61

2060 1347 Greatest 0.99 0 Adj. Total 4.61

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

A
p

ri
l 1

95
7

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

3749 1.57

1 81 45 71.4 60 87 49 3774 25 1.38 0.19

2 84 53 59.5 49.9 84 52 3822 48 3.48 0.25

3 70 38 50 40.5 81 39 3867 45 3.16 0.32

4 60 30 49.3 42.3 74 38 3914 47 2.81 0.35

5 61 31 59.8 50.2 73 39 3963 49 2.68 0.13

6 68 48 60.8 55.8 74 51 3973 10 2.5 0.18

7 71 35 66 50 75 44 3989 16 2.39 0.11

8 79 45 76 58.4 84 50 4003 14 2.01 0.38

9 85 55 74.3 60.5 88 54 4024 21 1.7 0.31

10 86 58 71.8 63.5 89 57 4042 18 1.4 0.3

11 88 64 70.2 64.4 92 61 4064 22 1.9 1.67 0.21

12 77 57 63 60 78 57 4080 16 1.56 0.11

13 80 61 77 70 90 60 4082 2 1.42 3.95 0.14

14 92 65 77 72 95 67 0.3 4087 5 3.96 0.29

15 89 62 77.1 69.5 94 64 4104 17 3.78 0.18

16 89 65 69.9 60.5 94 65 0.2 4118 14 3.56 0.42

17 73 48 65 58 82 54 4151 33 3.3 0.26

18 74 51 73.6 68 76 56 4172 21 3.14 0.16

19 85 59 61.3 60 91 60 4196 24 2.9 0.24

20 63 52 55 54.2 75 45 0.51 4246 50 3.37 0.04

21 63 49 50.3 49 72 42 0.03 4272 26 3.35 0.05

22 59 49 59 55.4 62 48 4283 11 3.3 0.05

23 78 58 76.3 69.8 78 54 4300 17 3.23 0.07

24 91 58 77 67 95 68 4328 28 2.95 0.28

25 83 48 69.8 57.7 91 56 4354 26 2.55 0.4

26 80 57 75.7 71.3 91 60 4364 10 2.39 0.16

27 92 63 70 67.8 96 75 4411 47 2.01 0.38

28 81 53 62.5 52.2 86 49 4455 44 1.83 0.18

29 73 44 63 57 86 51 4481 26 1.67 0.16

30 76 52 86 56 4489 8 1.38 0.29

31 78 45 70 65.8 90 52 4496 7 1.14 0.24

Avg. 78 52 66.7 59.4 84 54 Total 1.04 0 Total 747 Total 6.83

2409 1598 Greatest 0.51 0 Adj. Total 6.83

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Amount of 

Evaporation

M
ay

 1
95

7



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

4496 1.14

1 79 52 70.6 65.7 87 59 4505 9 1.9 0.29

2 80 59 75.4 70.4 89 62 4508 3 1.71 0.09

3 81 60 62 61 92 64 0.08 4535 27 1.53 0.24

4 62 53 61.8 60.5 67 61 0.08 4547 12 1.6 0.03

5 75 61 67.5 67 74 65 0.32 4549 2 2.05 0

6 68 64 61.5 64.5 68 64 1.74 4549 0 3.74 0.05

7 74 62 78.8 72 85 65 4552 3 3.6 0.14

8 86 56 57.9 56 90 62 4574 22 3.34 0.26

9 64 51 63.3 58.5 65 54 0.06 4610 36 3.34 0.06

10 71 51 69 64.5 78 62 4627 17 3.28 0.06

11 77 50 70 63.1 89 60 4632 5 2.93 0.35

12 83 67 79.6 72.9 90 67 0.02 4661 29 2.68 0.27

13 91 66 81.6 75.8 94 87 4669 8 2.54 0.14

14 93 68 80.5 73 99 71 4676 7 2.13 0.41

15 92 66 88 72 88 71 4682 6 1.97 0.16

16 97 69 91 77 99 73 4683 1 1.73 0.24

17 98 69 80.1 76.5 100 71 1.29 4689 6 2.62 0.4

18 94 72 81.5 80 100 77 4689 0 2.38 0.24

19 96 71 87.6 77.9 103 73 T 4694 5 2.23 0.05

20 90 59 74 65.4 92 61 4724 30 1.86 0.47

21 84 57 78.4 68.2 88 64 T 4735 11 1.51 0.35

22 88 61 80 73.8 95 67 4738 3 1.36 1.88 0.15

23 90 67 82.7 75.6 98 72 4746 8 1.51 0.37

24 92 69 81.7 74.4 96 71 4755 9 1.34 2.39 0.17

25 92 67 79.3 74.4 95 69 0.35 4770 15 2.4 0.34

26 87 69 77.4 72.5 90 70 0.72 4779 9 2.92 0.2

27 86 67 80.2 74 94 71 T 4784 5 2.7 0.22

28 88 69 83.8 78.6 94 71 0.08 4797 13 2.52 0.26

29 87 68 77.4 68.5 91 68 0.05 4863 66 2.21 0.36

30 87 64 77.8 71 87 64 4918 55 1.91 0.3

Avg. 84 63 76.0 70.2 89 67 Total 4.79 0 Total 422 Total 6.67

2532 1884 Greatest 1.74 0 Adj. Total 6.67

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Ju
n

e 
19

57



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

4918 1.91

1 88 59 73.7 64.8 88 63 0.04 4942 24 1.71 0.24

2 79 54 68 57.8 86 57 4974 32 1.37 1.91 0.34

3 80 49 75.7 64 89 57 4987 13 1.63 0.28

4 88 62 81.9 73.4 91 66 4995 8 1.44 2.2 0.19

5 95 76 80.5 72.4 94 73 5024 29 1.91 0.29

6 92 56 78 64.7 92 61 5054 30 1.54 0.37

7 86 62 80.1 64.7 91 66 5065 11 1.26 2.26 0.28

8 88 59 81.3 70.2 92 66 5069 4 2.02 0.24

9 88 71 82.2 76.7 85 71 0.18 5074 5 1.84 0.36

10 91 65 73.2 63.1 94 68 5088 14 1.56 0.28

11 80 53 75 62 88 57 5116 28 1.22 2.37 0.34

12 84 65 78 71.5 86 69 T 5126 10 2.28 0.09

13 91 68 84.1 74.2 94 72 5130 4 1.94 0.34

14 90 68 83.7 71 89 73 5131 1 1.88 0.06

15 92 65 83 72.8 95 71 5134 3 1.53 0.35

16 94 58 73.3 62.5 95 63 5149 15 1.17 2.22 0.36

17 86 56 75.4 67.7 91 63 5153 4 1.93 0.29

18 87 65 78.6 71.8 87 70 5153 0 1.82 0.11

19 88 53 81.6 65.2 91 62 0.51 5155 2 1.47 0.35

20 90 61 83 70 91 64 5157 2 1.29 1.67 0.18

21 94 65 87.8 74 95 69 5159 2 1.59 0.08

22 100 72 88.7 76.8 98 69 5159 0 1.18 1.56 0.41

23 100 71 85.6 75.6 97 74 5162 3 1.39 1.89 0.17

24 88 63 70.9 63 82 65 5171 9 2.2 0.2

25 82 54 73.8 64 84 61 5177 6 1.94 0.26

26 83 54 74.1 68.7 89 63 5178 1 1.74 0.2

27 83 58 76.8 67.7 87 64 5183 5 1.7 0.04

28 86 64 77.9 72.9 91 68 5186 3 1.4 0.3

29 86 64 76.4 71.6 94 69 5193 7 1.07 1.54 0.37

30 90 67 81 73 92 69 5198 5 1.44 0.1

31 91 64 83.7 72.6 92 68 0.02 5203 5 1.19 1.57 0.27

Avg. 88 62 78.9 69.0 91 66 Total 0.75 0 Total 285 Total 7.74

2740 1921 Greatest 0.51 0 Adj. Total 7.74

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

Ju
ly

 1
95

7
Additional Data - Remarks

24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

5203 1.19

1 94 66 81.8 69.7 93 68 5207 4 1.36 1.57 0.21

2 92 58 78.9 77.1 95 65 5212 5 1.04 1.53 0.32

3 92 62 83.6 75 94 67 5215 3 1.25 1.8 0.28

4 98 72 81.1 74.5 96 73 5222 7 1.48 0.32

5 87 62 66.1 74 86 67 0.13 5229 7 1.46 0.15

6 82 48 68.2 59.8 87 56 5247 18 1.15 1.55 0.31

7 79 52 75.5 64.5 83 58 5258 11 1.41 0.14

8 83 53 80.2 66.2 86 58 5273 15 1.02 1.53 0.39

9 89 63 77.3 67.9 86 66 5276 3 1.32 0.21

10 90 70 80 73 85 70 0.02 5281 5 1.18 1.72 0.16

11 87 58 79 69.2 84 63 0.02 5291 10 1.63 0.11

12 92 65 84.5 74 94 71 5296 5 1.47 0.16

13 94 62 68.1 59.1 92 60 5338 42 1.03 1.52 0.44

14 80 49 75.3 68.6 87 56 5352 14 1.27 1.74 0.25

15 86 66 79.9 75 88 68 5370 18 1.52 0.22

16 92 66 81.6 75.9 88 69 0.01 5374 4 1.41 1.81 0.12

17 93 58 71.7 62.6 91 62 5393 19 1.48 0.33

18 81 51 74.7 65.5 82 58 5399 6 1.31 1.87 0.17

19 83 59 62.1 61 84 62 0.15 5426 27 1.8 0.22

20 70 61 69.7 64.5 68 61 0.14 5438 12 1.92 0.02

21 79 53 76.8 65.5 86 61 5438 0 1.75 0.17

22 86 62 68.9 64.5 87 61 5454 16 1.53 0.22

23 79 49 68.7 62.5 81 56 5468 14 1.36 1.92 0.17

24 79 47 68.8 62.5 86 55 5474 6 1.68 0.24

25 76 65 68 67.5 73 64 0.2 5477 3 1.76 3.71 0.12

26 73 61 73.1 65.5 69 61 1.75 5492 15 3.45 0.15 computed

27 79 64 75.5 67.5 80 66 5496 4 3.3 0.15

28 87 56 66.7 59.4 89 61 5507 11 3.04 0.26

29 77 56 72.2 65.8 69 62 5510 3 2.84 0.2

30 79 61 74.5 69.5 85 65 5513 3 2.68 0.16

31 93 65 76 72.5 92 71 0.7 5517 4 3.05 0.33

Avg. 85 59 74.5 67.7 85 63 Total 3.12 0 Total 314 Total 6.7

2631 1840 Greatest 1.75 0 Adj. Total 6.70

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

A
u

gu
st

 1
95
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Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

5517 3.05

1 86 69 77.5 70.5 91 72 T 5518 1 2.86 0.19

2 83 63 75.9 72 98 70 5519 1 2.66 0.20

3 86 73 82.2 74.8 91 72 5527 8 2.45 0.21

4 91 69 75.9 72.3 93 71 0.3 5532 5 2.53 0.22

5 85 56 68.2 61 87 62 5542 10 2.34 0.19

6 79 55 68.5 62 86 61 5544 2 2.32 0.02

7 76 62 70.5 69.8 79 62 5545 1 2.05 0.27

8 80 64

9 78 64

10 76 64 82.9 78 84 77 0.85 5558 13 2.66 0.24

11 85 65 69 69 86 69 0.33 5561 3 2.88 0.11 Fog & mist

12 80 69 75 74 85 70 5561 0 2.81 0.07

13 88 65 77 74.5 93 70 0.11 5562 1 2.88 0.04

14 89 68 79.8 73.5 94 73 5564 2 2.59 0.29

15 86 67 78.5 74.5 91 71 1.45 5565 1 3.78 0.00

16 87 69 78.3 74.5 75 70 5571 6 3.58 0.20

17 85 66 68.5 68 88 68 1.57 5576 5 5.07 0.00

18 74 61 66.6 63 76 75 5579 3 4.85 2.08 0.22

19 75 62 71 65.2 75 63 5584 5 2 0.08

20 80 57 71.5 68 86 62 5584 0 1.87 0.13

21 78 68 78 73.8 77 66 5585 1 1.79 0.08

22 87 71 79.5 75.5 77 71 5585 0 1.66 0.13

23 87 64 68.3 67.2 90 67 0.19 5592 7 1.7 0.15

24 70 49 63.2 56 72 54 5594 2 1.65 0.05

25 70 41 65.5 57.8 79 50 5598 4 1.51 0.14

26 75 50 70 65 79 66 5601 3 1.36 0.15

27 78 39 57.2 44.6 43 77 5632 31 1.27 0.09

28 62 34 48.8 44.9 71 45 5644 12 1.13 1.41 0.14

29 61 41 51.2 55.8 68 45 5646 2 1.23 0.18

30 58 52 59.8 53.6 56 50 0.04 5655 9 1.26 0.01

Avg. 79 60 70.7 66.4 81 65 Total 4.84 0 Total 138 Total 3.8

2375 1797 Greatest 1.57 0 Adj. Total 4.07

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement

Amount of 

Evaporation

Se
p

te
m

b
er

 1
95

7



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

5655 1.26

1 62 51 59.6 57.9 59 53 5666 11 1.25 0.01

2 66 53 61.9 55.8 65 54 5668 2 1.22 0.03

3 73 45 56.7 49.4 78 49 5674 6 1.66 0.07

4 65 35 55 51.2 72 42 5681 7 1.47 0.19

5 66 43 59.5 53.4 71 46 5702 21 1.45 0.02

6 63 51 53.1 52 60 51 0.5 5762 60 1.81 0.09 .5 precip from recording gage

7 62 43 58 52.1 65 45 0.9 5833 71 2.71 0

8 70 50 61 55.8 71 51 5838 5 2.64 0.07

9 67 53 65.8 59 65 57 5864 26 2.56 0.08

10 75 49 63.2 57.3 79 54 5867 3 2.42 0.14

11 70 42 52 45.6 74 48 5883 16 2.27 0.15

12 59 31 51.2 44.6 67 48 5903 20 2.13 0.14

13 58 28 51.6 45 64 35 5909 6 2.04 0.09

14 66 30 51.5 49.8 68 39 5910 1 1.96 0.08

15 67 33 55.5 52 70 42 5910 0 1.86 0.1

16 70 36 55.5 52.4 71 44 5911 1 1.75 0.11

17 69 42 57 56 69 48 5914 3 1.67 0.08

18 68 56 59.5 58.9 63 58 0.57 5915 1 2.24 0

19 68 49 54.8 48.5 61 49 0.18 5925 10 2.34 0.08

20 57 42 52.9 45.5 55 46 5971 46 2.24 0.1

21 64 32 54 47.2 64 39 5998 27 2.12 0.12

22 64 35 51.5 49.2 67 42 6000 2 2.03 0.09

23 69 37 54 51.2 72 43 6004 4 1.95 0.08

24 74 52 60.8 60 71 46 0.18 6064 60 2.02 0.11

25 69 49 50.5 45.6 62 51 0.23 6094 30 2.19 0.06

26 56 33 42 38.2 62 32 6132 38 2.06 0.13

27 49 31 41 36.5 52 53 6170 38 1.99 0.07

28 49 31 41 36.8 51 31 0.01 6198 28 1.95 0.05

29 51 31 50.5 44 6226 28

30 64 36 53 47.2 6240 14

31 59 37 46.4 44.5 6252 12

Avg. 64 41 54.2 49.8 66 46 Total 2.57 0 Total 597 Total 2.34

1989 1266 Greatest 0.9 0 Adj. Total 2.59

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation
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ct

o
b

er
 1

95
7

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

6252

1 59 46 56.8 53 0.06

2 58 55 57.1 56.2 0.95 6348 96

3 62 56 61.1 58.1 0.18 6355 7

4 68 39 56.4 49 6367 12

5 61 35 52.8 45.7 6408 41

6 60 39 46 41.2 0.11 6431 23

7 55 26 41.8 37 6447 16

8 63 32 52.5 49 6452 5

9 69 33 48.1 41.5 0.27 6518 66 .27 on 10th?

10 52 32 36.1 32.1 6589 71

11 43 24 37.5 32 6638 49

12 46 16 38.2 36 6650 12

13 53 21 35 35 6659 9

14 56 34 56.5 54 6670 11

15 63 54 55 55 0.5 6702 32

16 70 39 53.1 51.2 T 6705 3

17 62 45 58.5 51.5 0.03 6708 3

18 64 40 48.8 48 0.09 6716 8

19 69 48 68.3 66.5 0.25 6745 29

20 76 42 45.2 38.6 0.33 6787 42

21 51 29 51 43.5 6813 26

22 59 35 42 36.5 6846 33

23 45 35 37.1 37.1 0.1 6868 22

24 45 36 45.1 42.8 0.21 6904 36

25 58 37 41.5 38.1 6924 20

26 40 27 37 35.4 6941 17

27 46 23 33 33 6956 15

28 59 34 59.2 55.2 7009 53

29 60 53 58.2 56 0.27 7046 37

30 66 36 45.4 44.5 0.42 7059 13

Avg. 58 37 48.5 45.1 ##### ##### Total 3.77 0 Total 807 Total 0

1738 1101 Greatest 0.95 0 Adj. Total 0.00

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hr. 

Movement

Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

N
o

ve
m

b
er

 1
95

7
24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)



 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, M elted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

7059

1 46 26 0.25 7143 84

2 43 30 7227 84

3 57 29 7271 44

4 42 31 0.15 1.5 7330 59

5 34 23 0.53 6.5 7414 84

6 36 12 7439 25

7 52 31 0.1 7546 107

8 56 42 0.61 7577 31

9 48 40 0.85 7624 47

10 43 34 0.33 7693 69

11 39 30 0.05 7715 22

12 36 12 0.07 1 7814 99

13 25 15 7894 80

14 34 22 7936 42

15 52 33 7969 33

16 51 32 8000 31

17 60 32 8035 35

18 47 30 8055 20

19 50 35

20 65 52 0.27 8109 54

21 63 48 1.25 8187 78

22 58 29 8212 25

23 57 29 8220 8

24 63 44 8314 94

25 62 28

26 44 38 0.65

27 55 34 0.42

28 59 25 0.11 8488 174

29 59 35 8531 43

30 44 24 8560 29

31 47 21 8571 11

Avg. 49 31 ##### ##### ##### ##### Total 5.64 9 Total 1512 Total 0

1527 946 Greatest 1.25 6.5 Adj. Total 0.00

Air Temperature °F Precipitation Wind Evaporation
Gage 

Reading or 

Amount 

Added +

Reading 

When Tank 

Filled or 

Amount 

Removed -

Amount of 

Evaporation

D
ec

em
b

er
 1

95
7

Additional Data - Remarks
24 Hrs. Ending 

at Obsn.
At Observation

24 Hours Ending 

at Obsn. Time of 

Beginning

Time of 

Ending

24 Hr. Amounts
At Obsn. 

___________ 

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail, Ice  on 

Ground

Ane- 

mometer 

Dial Reading 

(Miles)

24 Hr. 

Movement


